## 505989881 03/29/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6036590

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Da	
ASER RICH LIMITED			03/26/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	SHERF YAZAMUT LTD			
Street Address:	30 HAIM HERZOG STREET			
City:	KIRYAT	KIRYAT ONO		
State/Country:	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	5552346			
Patent Number:	0	172138		
Property Type		Number		
AABBEABAUSEUGE				
	be sent to t		t is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	be sent to t provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	<b>be sent to t</b> <b>provided;</b> ei			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	<b>be sent to t</b> <b>provided;</b> ei E	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> tanwaks@gmail.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	<b>be sent to t</b> <b>provided;</b> ei E 24	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> tanwaks@gmail.com ITAN WAKS		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<b>De sent to t</b> provided; ei E 24 T	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> tanwaks@gmail.com ITAN WAKS 4 HATAVOR ST. APT. 1		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	De sent to t provided; E 24 T UMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> tanwaks@gmail.com ITAN WAKS 4 HATAVOR ST. APT. 1 EL AVIV, ISRAEL		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	De sent to t provided; E 24 T UMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> tanwaks@gmail.com ITAN WAKS 4 HATAVOR ST. APT. 1 EL AVIV, ISRAEL 322-S-01-US1		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	De sent to t provided; E 24 T UMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> tanwaks@gmail.com ITAN WAKS 4 HATAVOR ST. APT. 1 EL AVIV, ISRAEL 322-S-01-US1 EITAN WAKS		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	De sent to t provided; ei E 24 T UMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> tanwaks@gmail.com ITAN WAKS 4 HATAVOR ST. APT. 1 EL AVIV, ISRAEL 322-S-01-US1 EITAN WAKS /Eitan Waks/ 03/29/2020		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1	De sent to t provided; E 24 T UMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> tanwaks@gmail.com ITAN WAKS 4 HATAVOR ST. APT. 1 EL AVIV, ISRAEL 322-S-01-US1 EITAN WAKS /Eitan Waks/ 03/29/2020	be sent via US Mail.	

## 322-B-01-IL, IL Patent No. 178262 ASSIGNMENT

We, ASER RICH LIMITED, from <u>62</u> Portland Avenue, London N16 6EA, United Kingdom

hereby assign and transfer all my rights in and to the invention which title is

## IMPROVED DEVICE AND METHOD FOR SMARTCARD ASSISTED DIGITAL CONTENT PURCHASE AND STORAGE

an application for which has been filed with the Israeli patent and trademark office and all applications for patent corresponding thereto and/or claiming priority there from, which may be granted thereon, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions; and any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted to:

## 1. Sherf Yazamut, Ltd., Israeli Company Number 516117314, from 30

Herzog Chaim St., Kirvat Ono. 5552346. Israel

(hereinafter "the Assignee") for consideration duly received.

And, I request the Registrar of Patents to record the assignment of the Patent to the Assignee.

62 Portland Avenue,
London N16 (EA, United King m
QQ
- 11101207C